Hazardous Area Temperature and Pressure Switches
4250 Series
Datasheet 4250 Temp Pressure Switch 0821rev4 Page 1
Typical applications
• Provides snap switch action at set points on:
 - Engine coolant systems
 - Process control points

no. Part no.
Qty.
AMOT part description Valve part number code
restrictions4251M 4252M 4253M 4254M 4255M
7
7818 1 1 - - 1 Diaphragm - Buna N Seal material (C) = 1
7818L002 1 1 - - 1 Diaphragm - Viton Seal material (C) = 2
13
5280 2 1 1 2 2
Switch
Microswitch type (D) = F
5636 2 1 1 2 2 Microswitch type (D) = L
5755 2 1 1 2 2 Microswitch type (D) = P
5993 2 1 1 2 2 Microswitch type (D) = Q
6507 2 1 1 2 2 Microswitch type (D) = R
34 11042L001 1 1 1 1 1 O Ring Buna N NONE
39
1981X055 1 - 1 1 -
Temperature element
Temperature (E) = 1
1981X090 1 - 1 1 - Temperature (E) = 2
1981X120 1 - 1 1 - Temperature (E) = 3
1981X145 1 - 1 1 - Temperature (E) = 4
1981X175 1 - 1 1 - Temperature (E) = 5
1981X210 1 - 1 1 - Temperature (E) = 6
1981X220 1 - 1 1 - Temperature (E) = 7
46 207 1 - 1 1 - O Ring Buna N NONE
49 1625 3 1 2 2 1 O Ring Buna N NONE
- ISB-4250-001 1 - - - - 4251M Installation and
Service Bulletin Model (A) = 4251M
- ISB-4250-002 - 1 - - 1 4252M/4255M Installation
and Service Bulletin Model (A) = 4252M/4255M
- ISB-4250-003 - - 1 1 - 4253M/4254M Installation
and Service Bulletin Model (A) = 4253M/4254M
Maintenance and Service Parts Continued
Model 4251M
Pressure and Temperature Switch Extension
Hazardous Area Temp. & Pressure Switches - 4250 Series
Datasheet 4250 Temp Pressure Switch 0821rev4 Page 10
Maintenance and Service Parts Continued
Model 4252M
Pressure Switch
Model 4255M
Dual Pressure Switch
Model 4253M
Temperature Switch
Model 4254M
Dual Temperature Switch
Extension
Hazardous Area Temp. & Pressure Switches - 4250 Series
Datasheet 4250 Temp Pressure Switch 0821rev4 Page 11
Contact
Americas Europe, Middle East and Africa
AMOT USA
8824 Fallbrook Dr.
Houston, TX 77064
USA
Tel: +1 (281) 940 1800
Fax: +1 (713) 559 9419
Email: customer.service@amot.com
AMOT UK
Western Way
Bury St. Edmunds
Suffolk, IP33 3SZ
England
Tel: +44 1284 715739
Fax: +44 1284 760256
Email: info@amot.com
AMOT Germany
Rondenbarg 25
22525 Hamburg
Germany
Tel: +49 40 8537 1298